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27 ANTTONEN LASSI ASSERI TANELI 1 17 A 17 0,00% 0,00%

32 BRIGATTI KIMMO KALEVI 1 270 A 270 0,00% 0,00%

71 DANSKE INVEST FINNISH EQUITY FUND 1 135000 A 135 000 K 0,95% 0,95%
Asiamies: SEB

52 FIM FENNO SIJOITUSRAHASTO 1 79334 A 79 334 K 0,56% 1,51%
Asiamies: Varis Juha

23 FISKARI JUHA PEKKA TAPIO 1 12 599 A 12 599 0,09% 1,60%

35 GONG YU 1 1559 A 1559 0,01% 1,61%

76 HALLINTAREKISTEROIDYT CITI 5 131974 A 131974 K 0,93% 2,54%
Asiamies: CITIBANK

77 HALLINTAREKISTEROIDYT NORDEA 69 1776 828 A 1776 828 K 1251% 15,05%
Asiamies: NORDEA

79 HALLINTAREKISTEROIDYT SEB 110 1708 261 A 1708 261 K 12,03% 27,08%
Asiamies: SEB

33 HEINANEN AIRI MERI 1 342 A 342 0,00% 27,08%

51 INGMAN DEVELOPMENT OY AB 1 5370000 A 5370 000 37,81% 64,90%

11 JUNTUNEN RAIMO 1 116 A 116 0,00% 64,90%

5 KARVINEN KARI JUHANI 1 777777 A 777 777 548%  70,38%

38 KESKINEN TOMI MARKUS 1 70 A 70 0,00% 70,38%

64 KESKINAINEN ELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO ILMARINEN 1 1106 000 A 1106 000 K 779% 78,17%
Asiamies: ARKKO NIINA

46 KESKINAINEN TYOELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO ELO 1 90 000 A 90 000 0,63% 78,80%
Asiamies: Vahapesola Jukka

66 KESKINAINEN TYOELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO VARMA 1 1030571 A 1030 571 K 7,26%  86,06%
Asiamies: MATULA ALINA AURORA

67 KIRKON ELAKERAHASTO 1 79 000 A 79 000 K 0,56% 86,61%
Asiamies: SEURI CECILIA GABRIELLA

6 NIEMI KARI JUHANI 1 100 A 100 0,00% 86,61%

55 NORDEA SAASTO 50 1 19551 A 19 551 0,14% 86,75%
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

60 NORDEA SAASTO 75 1 11795 A 11795 0,08% 86,83%
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

21 NULTY CRAIG 1 4 A 4 0,00% 86,83%

36 PELTOLA JYRKI ALLAN 1 1000 A 1000 0,01% 86,84%

1 PALSI MIKA TAPIO 1 3087 A 3087 0,02% 86,86%

39 RUOTSALAINEN JARNO JOHANNES 1 350 A 350 0,00% 86,87%

3 SALMELA AKI ILMARI 1 20A 20 0,00% 86,87%

25 SALO KARI JUHANI 1 50 A 50 0,00% 86,87%

72 SIJOITUSRAHASTO AKTIA CAPITAL 1 290 000 A 290 000 K 2,04% 88,91%
Asiamies: Lahdesmaki Janne

73 SIJOITUSRAHASTO AKTIA NORDIC 1 27 000 A 27 000 K 0,19% 89,10%
Asiamies: Lahdesmaki Janne

75 SIJOITUSRAHASTO AKTIA NORDIC MICRO CAP 1 178 000 A 178 000 K 1,25%  90,35%
Asiamies: Lahdesmaki Janne

74 SIJOITUSRAHASTO AKTIA NORDIC SMALL CAP 1 160 000 A 160 000 K 1,13% 91,48%
Asiamies: Lahdesmaki Janne

70 SIJOITUSRAHASTO EVLI SUOMI MIX 1 15000 A 15 000 K 0,11%  91,58%
Asiamies: SEURI CECILIA GABRIELLA

69 SIJOITUSRAHASTO EVLI SUOMI PIENYHTIOT 1 311 771A 311771 K 2,20%  93,78%
Asiamies: SEURI CECILIA GABRIELLA

68 SIJOITUSRAHASTO EVLI SUOMI SELECT 1 212 000 A 212 000 K 1,49% 95,27%
Asiamies: SEURI CECILIA GABRIELLA

58 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA NORDIC SMALL CAP 1 37A 37 0,00% 95,27%
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

62 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA PREMIUM VARAINHOI TO 1 9224 A 9224 0,06%  95,34%
KASVU
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

54 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA PREMIUM VARAINHOI TO 1 23357 A 23 357 0,16%  95,50%
MALTTI
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

57 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA PREMIUM VARAINHOI TO 1 25650 A 25 650 0,18% 95,68%
TASAPAINO
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

53 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA PREMIUM VARAINHOI TO 1 898 A 898 0,01% 95,69%
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56 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA PRO SUOMI 1 68 669 A 68 669 0,48% 96,17%
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

63 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA SUOMI PASSIIVINEN 1 34 968 A 34 968 0,25%  96,42%
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

61 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA SAASTO 10 1 1287 A 1287 0,01%  96,43%
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

59 SIJOITUSRAHASTO NORDEA SAASTO 25 1 12876 A 12 876 0,09%  96,52%
Asiamies: Durhan Erik

43 SIJOITUSRAHASTO SAASTOPANKKI PIENYHTIOT 1 130 151 A 130 151 0,92% 97,44%

48 SLAMA MICHAEL ANDREAS 1 82902 A 82 902 0,58%  98,02%

42 SAASTOPANKKI ITAMERI -SIJOITUSRAHASTO 1 46 098 A 46 098 0,32%  98,34%

41 SAASTOPANKKI KOTIMAA -SIJOITUSRAHASTO 1 150 272 A 150 272 1,06%  99,40%

44 TOIVIAINEN YRJO TAPIO 1 81000 A 81 000 0,57%  99,97%

45 TOLVI TIMO VAINO ILMARI 1 1000 A 1000 0,01%  99,98%

2 TUPALA VESA-PEKKA 1 90 A 90 0,00%  99,98%

49 VAHAVIHU RIITTA ANNELI 1 2609 A 2609 0,02% 100,00%

4 ABERG TOMI ANTERO 1 188 A 188 0,00% 100,00%

Yhteensa 52 aanilippua 233 14200 722 A 14 200 722 15 100,00%
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